## **About Us**

The Sandy Springs Police
Foundation supports the
Sandy Springs Police
Department in acquiring
the necessary resources to
maintain an elite standard
of safety and efficiency.
Through the financial
generosity of our
community, we empower
the department's officers
with the tools and
equipment they need to
excel in protecting and
serving Sandy Springs.

## **More Information**











# The Sandy Springs Police Foundation

A Qualified Law Enforcement Foundation

# Working Together for a Safer Community

The financial support contributed by people like you helps the Sandy Springs Police Department to serve our City.



#### Recruitment

Assist in attracting and retaining top-tier talent by supporting recruitment initiatives and offering incentives and bonuses.



#### **Training**

Support training facilities and programs that empower officers with the latest knowledge, skills and abilities.



#### **Police Equipment**

Ensure officers have access to state-of-the-art equipment for their safety and effectiveness in the field.



#### Technology

Invest in cutting-edge technology to equip SSPD with the tools necessary to combat modern policing challenges and enhance communication.



#### **Supplies**

Provide essential supplies to support operations, ensuring that the department has the resources needed to respond swiftly to any situation.

# **How It Works**

The LESS Crime Act allows the following tax credits for annual state income tax liability:

- Single individual or head of households: up to \$5,000
- Married couple filing jointly: up to \$10,000
- Limited liability company (LLC), or shareholder of a Subchapter (S) corporation or partner in a partnership: up to \$10,000
- Corporations: up to 75% of their state income tax liability

To make your donation, register for pre-approval with the <u>Georgia Tax Center</u>. Within 30 days, the Georgia Department of Revenue will send a letter approving your registration. Make a payment to the Sandy Springs Police Foundation within 60 days of approval (or by the end of the calendar year, whichever comes first). The Sandy Springs Police Foundation will send donors the form IT-QLED-LEF1.